
 

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE RAZOLE 
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

 
 

Razole 
03-08-2021 

 

To,  
The Principal 
Government Degree College 
Razole 

 

Sir, 

 

Sub: Certificate course- CULTURAL HERITAGE AND TOURISM -2021 Submission of 

work done statements-request for action-reg. 

I submit that the Department of History conducted classes for the Certificate 

course in CULTURAL HERITAGE AND TOURISM 2021.The statement showing the 

work done together with the details of number of hours and the faculty name provided 

in the statement that follow. 
 

Thanking you sir 
 

Yours faithfully, 

 
 
 
 

(V Siddhardha Kumar) 
 

 

ABSTRACT 
 

S.NO Name of the Faculty Total number of hours 
taken 

1 V Siddhardha Kumar Lecturer in 
History 

45 



 

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE RAZOLE 
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

CULTURAL HERITAGE AND TOURISM 2020-2021 

Minutes of Certificate Course 

 
 

After through discussion the following resolutions are made 

Resolutions 
 

 
 

 It was resolved to introduce “CULTURAL HERITAGE AND TOURISM” 

certificate course in this academic year 2020-21. 

 
 It is resolved to conduct certificate course for final year students. 

 

 
 It is resolved to conduct classes for 45 working hours on the syllabus 

presented. 

 
 Resolved to approve the syllabus and model paper. it is resolved to 

conduct external examination for 60 marks and internal examinations 

for 40 marks. Average will be considered marks 

seminars/Assignment and vive-voce. 



GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE RAZOLE 
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

CULTURAL HERITAGE AND TOURISM 2020-2021 

(August 2021 to September 2021) 

Work done statement of Certificate Course 

Name of the Lecturer : V Siddhardha Kumar 
Subject  : History 
Batch 1 

S.NO 
DATE BATCH TIME 

(4.00 to 5.00 PM) 

TOPIC 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

05-08-2021 
06-08-2021 
07-08-2021 

09-08-2021 
10-08-2021 
11-08-2021 
12-08-2021 
13-08-2021 
16-08-2021 
17-08-2021 

18-08-2021 
19-08-2021 
21-08-2021 
23-08-2021 
24-08-2021 
25-08-2021 
26-08-2021 
27-08-2021 

28-08-2021 
31-08-2021 
01-09-2021 
02-09-2021 
03-09-2021 
04-09-2021 
06-09-2021 

07-09-2021 
08-09-2021 
09-09-2021 

11-09-2021 
13-09-2021 
14-09-2021 
15-09-2021 
16-09-2021 

1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 

1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 

Heritage definition 
Culture definitions 
Vedic literature 
Upanishads 
Etihas(Mahabharata& Ramayana) 
Jain idiologies 
Buddhist idiologies 
Tourism definition 
Nature and scope of tourism 
Concepts of Tourism 
Tourism development in India 
Tourism development in AP 
Types of tourism 
Historical and cultural tourism 
Environmental and health tourism 
Sports and adventure tourism 
Tourism economic significance 
Tourism social significance 
Tourism industry in India 
Components of tourism 
Tourism attractions 
Transportation in tourism 
Accommodation in tourism 
Types of transportation 
Roadways and railways 
Water and airlines 
Types of hotels 
Exhibitions 
Handicrafts in tourism 
Travel agencies in world 
Travel agencies in India 
Impact of tourism on environment 
History as tourism product 



34 
35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

17-09-2021 
18-09-2021 
20-09-2021 
21-09-2021 

22-09-2021 
23-09-2021 
24-09-2021 
25-09-2021 
27-09-2021 
28-09-2021 
29-09-2021 
30-09-2021 

1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 
1Hr 

Archaeological , historical monuments 
Azanta ellora caves 
Sanchi,Amaravathi Nagarjunakonda 
Mahabalipuram,Kanchi,Tirumala 
Bhuddhist sites in India&AP 
Jain sites in India&AP 
Hill stations 
Pilgrimage places 
Art gallaries in India 
Pilgrimage centres in AP 
Yoga and health centres 
Eco tourism 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Signature of the Lecturer 

 

 
 

(V Siddhardha Kumar) 



GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE RAZOLE 
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

CULTURAL HERITAGE AND TOURISM 2020-2021 
INTERNAL MARKS AWARD LIST 

 

S.NO Regd.No Name of the student Group with 
medium 

Marks 
awarded 

40 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 

 181076201007 
1016 
1019 

1004 
1005 
1008 
1011 
1014 
1017 
1018 

191076201010 
1006 
1005 
1028 
1024 

 K Suneetha 
T Jayasri 

K Chandrika 
Haseena  Zehra 
J  Sai prasanna 
K Deepika Devi 
K Naga lakshmi 
M Durga Prasad 

R Sri dharani 
S Sindhu 
G Rekha 

Ch Sireesha 
Ch Mounika 
S  Mariyya 
N N Raju 

BA TM 
BA TM 
BA TM 
BA TM 
BA TM 
BA TM 
BA TM 
BA TM 
BA TM 
BA TM 
BA TM 
BA TM 
BA TM 
BA TM 
BA TM 

25 
35 
30 

35 
30 
35 
30 
30 
35 
35 
30 

35 
35 
35 
35 
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