

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLGE RAZOLE – 533242, EAST GODAVARI (Dist), A.P





GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE RAZOLE DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Razole 03-08-2021

To,

The Principal Government Degree College Razole

Sir,

Sub: Certificate course- **CULTURAL HERITAGE AND TOURISM** -2021 Submission of work done statements-request for action-reg.

I submit that the Department of History conducted classes for the Certificate course in **CULTURAL HERITAGE AND TOURISM** 2021. The statement showing the work done together with the details of number of hours and the faculty name provided in the statement that follow.

Thanking you sir

Yours faithfully,

Lecturer in History
GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE
RAZOLE - 533242
Br.R.R. Ambedder Kongsooms Dt.A.P.

(V Siddhardha Kumar)

ABSTRACT

S.NO	Name of the Faculty	Total number of hours taken
1	V Siddhardha Kumar Lecturer in History	45

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE RAZOLE DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY CULTURAL HERITAGE AND TOURISM 2020-2021 Minutes of Certificate Course

After through discussion the following resolutions are made

Resolutions

- ➤ It was resolved to introduce "CULTURAL HERITAGE AND TOURISM" certificate course in this academic year 2020-21.
- ➤ It is resolved to conduct certificate course for final year students.
- ➤ It is resolved to conduct classes for 45 working hours on the syllabus presented.
- ➤ Resolved to approve the syllabus and model paper. it is resolved to conduct external examination for 60 marks and internal examinations for 40 marks. Average will be considered marks seminars/Assignment and vive-voce.

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE RAZOLE DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

CULTURAL HERITAGE AND TOURISM 2020-2021

(August 2021 to September 2021)

Work done statement of Certificate Course

Name of the Lecturer : V Siddhardha Kumar

Subject : History

Batch 1

Batch		<u> </u>		
	DATE	BATCH TIME	TOPIC	
S.NO		(4.00 to 5.00 PM)		
1	05-08-2021	1Hr	Heritage definition	
2	06-08-2021	1Hr	Culture definitions	
3	07-08-2021	1Hr	Vedic literature	
4	09-08-2021	1Hr	Upanishads	
5	10-08-2021	1Hr	Etihas(Mahabharata& Ramayana)	
6	11-08-2021	1Hr	Jain idiologies	
7	12-08-2021	1Hr	Buddhist idiologies	
8	13-08-2021	1Hr	Tourism definition	
9	16-08-2021	1Hr	Nature and scope of tourism	
10	17-08-2021	1Hr	Concepts of Tourism	
11	18-08-2021	1Hr	Tourism development in India	
12	19-08-2021	1Hr	Tourism development in AP	
13	21-08-2021	1Hr	Types of tourism	
14	23-08-2021	1Hr	Historical and cultural tourism	
15	24-08-2021	1Hr	Environmental and health tourism	
16	25-08-2021	1Hr	Sports and adventure tourism	
17	26-08-2021	1Hr	Tourism economic significance	
18	27-08-2021	1Hr	Tourism social significance	
19	28-08-2021	1Hr	Tourism industry in India	
20	31-08-2021	1Hr	Components of tourism	
21	01-09-2021	1Hr	Tourism attractions	
22	02-09-2021	1Hr	Transportation in tourism	
23	03-09-2021	1Hr	Accommodation in tourism	
24	04-09-2021	1Hr	Types of transportation	
25	06-09-2021	1Hr	Roadways and railways	
26	07-09-2021	1Hr	Water and airlines	
27	08-09-2021	1Hr	Types of hotels	
28	09-09-2021	1Hr	Exhibitions	
29	11-09-2021	1Hr	Handicrafts in tourism	
30	13-09-2021	1Hr	Travel agencies in world	
31	14-09-2021	1Hr	Travel agencies in India	
32	15-09-2021	1Hr	Impact of tourism on environment	
33	16-09-2021	1Hr	History as tourism product	

34	17-09-2021	1Hr	Archaeological, historical monuments
35	18-09-2021	1Hr	Azanta ellora caves
36	20-09-2021	1Hr	Sanchi,Amaravathi Nagarjunakonda
37	21-09-2021	1Hr	Mahabalipuram,Kanchi,Tirumala
38	22-09-2021	1Hr	Bhuddhist sites in India&AP
39	23-09-2021	1Hr	Jain sites in India&AP
40	24-09-2021	1Hr	Hill stations
41	25-09-2021	1Hr	Pilgrimage places
42	27-09-2021	1Hr	Art gallaries in India
43	28-09-2021	1Hr	Pilgrimage centres in AP
44	29-09-2021	1Hr	Yoga and health centres
45	30-09-2021	1Hr	Eco tourism

Signature of the Lecturer

COLINATO
Lecturer in History
GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE
RAZOLE - 533242

Br.R.R. Ambedier Koneseems Dt.A.P. (V Siddhardha Kumar)

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE RAZOLE DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY CULTURAL HERITAGE AND TOURISM 2020-2021 INTERNAL MARKS AWARD LIST

S.NO	Regd.No	Name of the student	Group with	Marks
			medium	awarded
				40
1	181076201007	K Suneetha	BA TM	25
2	1016	T Jayasri	BA TM	35
3	1019	K Chandrika	BA TM	30
4	1004	Haseena Zehra	BA TM	35
5	1005	J Sai prasanna	BA TM	30
6	1008	K Deepika Devi	BA TM	35
7	1011	K Naga lakshmi	BA TM	30
8	1014	M Durga Prasad	BA TM	30
9	1017	R Sri dharani	BA TM	35
10	1018	S Sindhu	BA TM	35
11	191076201010	G Rekha	BA TM	30
12	1006	Ch Sireesha	BA TM	35
13	1005	Ch Mounika	BA TM	35
14	1028	S Mariyya	BA TM	35
15	1024	N N Raju	BA TM	35

Lecturer in History
GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE
RAZOLE - 533242

Br.R.R. Ambedbor Konasoema DLA.P.